E 1] 2 ] 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
33 7 69-1303042401 4543150292 2 2 2 XomyT @ 50 moaBoasiiero 1uiaHra B coope Inlet hose dia 50 yoke in assy
* - B xoMmieKTauuu ¢ apuratensmu 4178 (xpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457) u 4021
When the engines 4178 and 4021 are installed (exept of 4178.1000400{56 and 4178.100040057)
*1 - B xoMIIeKTaluy ¢ asuratensmu 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
When the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.100040057 are installed
*2 - B KOMIUIEKTAlIMK ¢ IBUraTesneM 4178
When the engine 4178 is installed
*3 - B koMIuteKTaluu ¢ nuratesnem 4021
When the engine 4021 is installed
oarpynna 1304. IIpooka pagnaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
33 469-1304022 45 4316 2860 1 1 1 IMpoknanka npodku paguaTopa Radiator cap gasket
52-1304010 4531150211 1 1 1 [Ipo6ka pagnaropa B coope Radiator cap in assy
10 3741-1304010 1 1 1 IIpo6ka pagnaTopa ¢ MPOKJIAAKOii B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
11 469-1304009* 454316 2861 1 1 1 Ipobka panuaTopa ¢ MPOKJIAAKOIl B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
IMoarpymna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHOI
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
33 12 469-1305025 454316 2555 1 1 1 Tsra yripaBieHus] CTUBHBIM KPAaHUKOM 0JI0Ka HUJIMHAPOB Cylinder block drain cock control rod
13 469-1305030 45 4316 2556 1 1 1 KpoHiureitn Ts1ru ynpasieHust KpaHukoM 6ioka uminHapo — Cylinder block drain cock control rod bracket
14 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 1 [aii6a 4 Washer 4
15 51-1305040 453114 9638 2 2 2 KpaH ciMBHOI paguaTopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
16  3151-1015308* 453114 0638 2 2 2 Kpas cauBHOIT panratopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
17 31512-1305028 1 1 1 HaxkoHeuHMK CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock head-piece
18 258012-1129 459871 1016 3 3 3 nmmaT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
19  3151-1305026 454321 2755 1 1 1 Tsra ynipaBieHUs CTUBHBIM KPAHUKOM pasiiaTopa Radiator drain cock control rod
20  452-3724523 45 3111 8202 1 1 1 Brynka Tsrm ynpasieHus1 KpaHUKOM paguaTopa Radiator drain cock control rod bush
IMoarpymna 1306. Tepmocrar
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
34 1 421.1306008* 1 1 1 TepmocTar ¢ KopirycoM B cOope Thermostat body in assy
2 421.1306032 1 1 1 Kpsitka kopiryca TepMocTaTta Thermostat body cover
3 201460-118 459346 9526 2 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
4 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 2 2 2 laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
5  TC107.1306100401 459144 1033 1 1 1 Tepmoctar TC 107-01 Thermostat TC 107-01
6 421.1306106 1 1 1 [Mpokiragka KpBILIKY KOPITyca TepMOCTaTa Thermostat body cover gasket
7 421.1306031 1 1 1 Kopmyc TepmocTara Thermostat body
8 421.1306089 1 1 1 Tpoxnanka Gasket


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400

16

1 451-1303043

2 451-1303027

469-1304009
3741-1304010

52-1304010
469-1304022

69-1303042-01

31601-1303010

4510-1303010

451-1303027

31601-1303022

Puc. 33. Tpy6onposonbl u nutanru (1303), mpo6ka paguatopa (1304) u kpanuk ciausHoit (1305)
Fig. 33. Pipes and hoses (1303), radiator cap (1304) and drain cock (1305)

12

18

469-1305025

469-1305030

252002-MN29

51-1305040
3151-1015308
31512-1305028

258012-MN29

3151-1305026

452-3724523

51-1305040
3151-1015308

258012-MN29



4

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
34 9  451M-1307104 456321 1454 2 2 2 nuneka M10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
10 451M-1009074 456321 1453 1 1 1 HInunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
11 291797 459952 3196 1 1 1 L nunska M10x1,5x30 Stud M10x1.5x30
12 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 [ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
13 292779-T18 459553 4203 4 4 4 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
14 291781 459952 3146 1 1 1 L muabka 2M 10x1x65 Stud 2M 10x1x65
15 69-1303042401 454315 0292 4 4 4 XomyT @ 50 nmoxBozsIIero ulaHra B coope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
16 421.1306044 1 1 1 [InaHr TepMocTaTa OTBOASLIMI Thermostat outlet hose
17 421.1306039 1 1 1 LLnaHr TepmocTara oT narpyoka K Hacocy Thermostat hose from union to pump
18 421.1306034 1 1 1 TMatpy6ok Union
35 1 TC108-1306100403*! 459144 1041 1 1 - Tepmocrar B c6ope TC-108 Thermostat in assy TC-108
* _ B cocTaBe Bcex ABurateneii, kpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400{56 and 4178.1000400{57
*1 _ B cocraBe nurateneii4178.1000400456 1 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457
Moarpymna 1307. Hacoc cacTeMbl OXJIaXKIeHAs
Subgroup 1307. Engine Cooling System Pump
34 19 421.1307024 1 1 1 Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
20 6-5SHP17124EC30 1 1 1 TMomuMmHMK apuKo-pPOJTUKOBBIN PaguaibHbII Radial roller ball bearing
21 421.1307024 1 1 1 Dukcarop NOAIIUITHUKA Bearing stop
22 421.1307026401* 1 1 1 DuKkcaTop MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing stop
23 252154 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAs Spring washer 6 JI
24 200215 459326 1006 1 1 1 Bont M6x40 Bolt M6x40
25 421.1307064 1 1 1 IItyuep oronurest Heater union
26 421.1307019 1 1 1 Kopnyc Hacoca Pump bodi
27 421.1307044 1 1 1 IMpoknanka Koprmyca Hacoca Pump body gasket
28 2101-1307013401 456231 0430 1 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
29 2108.1307013403* 1 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
30 421.1307032403 1 1 1 KpsuibuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
31 421.1307032404* 1 1 1 KpsiipuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
32 421.1307060410 1 1 1 Kpriiika Kopryca Hacoca Pump body cover
33 421.1307010401* 456321 2103 1 1 1 Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Cooling system pump in assy
34 4022.1307049401 45 6313 0606 1 1 1 IMpoknanka Hacoca Pump gasket
35 291762 459952 3091 1 1 1 Inunbka 2M8x1x75 Stud 2M8x1x75
36 421.100212d 3 3 3 nmuaska M8x54 Stud M8x54
37 250511-118 459553 9056 5 5 5 [aitka M8x1 NutM8x1
38 252155-112 459816 6006 5 5 5 Lait6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1



http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307108
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1009074
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306044
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306038
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307026
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307026
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307064
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307060
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307049
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1002120

€6

4022.1307049-01

421.1307010-01

421.1307060-10
421.1307032-04|
421.1307032-03
2108.1307013-03|
2101-1307013-01|
421.1307048
421.1307015
421.1307064

200215

252154
421.1307026-01|
421.1307026 |

291762
36 421.1002120
37 250511-N8
38 252155-N2
39 414.1002121

201460-N8

451M-1003086

TC107.1306100-01 421.1307010-01

421.1306106

421.1306031
421.1306089

451M-1307108

451M-1009074
291797
252156-MN2
292779-N8

291781
69-1303042-01
421.1306044
69-1303042-01
421.1306035
421.1306038

Puc. 34. Tepmocrar (1306) u Hacoc cucteMbl oxaaxaeHust (1307)
Fig. 34. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307)



v6

| 3 4|

W
N
~

| 8 9

414.1002121 4563211773 1 1 1 IInuaska M8x57 Stud M8x57

- B cocTaBe Bcex aBuratereii, kpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457

Moarpynna 1307*. Hacoc cucTeMbl OXJIAXKIAEHAS
Subgroup 1307*. Engine Cooling System Pump

35

O 00 N N W AW N

—_
=]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

21-1307106-21 45 6321 2024 1 1 - [Mpokiaaka natpyoka Union gasket

56-1307088-01 456321 2057 1 1 - KpoHiureitH Hacoca Pump bracket

417.1307010%! 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
21-1307010452*2 456321 1275 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
291747-118 459952 3054 5 5 - nunbka M8x1x22 Stud M8x1x22

252135-112 459816 9046  5*1/6%2 5% /6% [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8

250503-118 459553 9006 5 5 - laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

417.1307100*
451-1307100-04

21-1307089-22
201453-1129*
293277-1129*

417.1307032401*!
2101-1307013{01*!

45 9141 4006

456321 1560

45 6321 2023
459346 1519
459952 6231

1

1

Hacoc ¢ XpoHITeitHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM ITaTpyOKOM
¥ TEPMOCTATOM B cOope

Hacoc ¢ KpoHIITeitHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM MaTPyOKOM
¥ TEPMOCTaTOM B cbope

[Tpokitanka KpoHIITEHA
Boar M8x14
[ITaii6a 8,5 mpyXuHHast

KpbiipyaTka Hacoca

CanbHHK Hacoca

Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
in assy

Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
in assy

Bracket gasket
Bolt M8x14
Spring washer 8.5

Pump impeller
Pump gland

1 1

1 1

1 1
12-1307030-B1*? 454511 0276 1 1 - KpbuibuaTka ¥ calbHUK B cOOpe Impeller and gland in assy
264030-T18*2 459167 5005 1 1 - [Ipecc-macnenka Pressure lubricator
451M-1307101 45 6321 1656 1 1 - ITarpy0OOK BBIITYCKHOM Outlet union
21-130701540*2 456321 0626 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body
56-1307048401 453114 6222 1 1 - [Tpokianka Kopiryca Body gasket
53-1307029*2 45 6421 1379 1 1 - Kosb1i0 cronopHoe Circlip
13-1307023-21%*2 456511 0389 1 1 - Banuk Shaft
53-1307019-01*2 456411 1376 1 1 - Banuk co cTOmopHBIM KOJIbLIOM B cOope Shaft with circlip in assy
12-1307027*2 46 1932 0023 1 1 - TTommMIMHUK 3aqHUI Rear bearing
14-1307082-21**2 46 1932 0025 1 1 - TTomMITHUK 3aTHUI Rear bearing
1/37463/30*! 459979 2473 1 1 - BuHT cronopssIit M6x10 Lock screw M6x10
459477 6024+*! 1 1 - Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
417.1307015401*! 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

6-5HP17124EC30*! - TMoaIMMHUK KOMOMHUPOBAHHBII CIICIIMAIBHBIN B cOOpe Special bearing in assy
291736-112 459952 8049 - Inunbka M8x1x16 Stud M8x1x16
417.1307024410% - Crynuia Hacoca Pump hub


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010



